Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

¢

SUNRISE

60S/SD

IW-

@O0 ® VWO

IW-60S—3D—A.dwg 12/2013

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S /SD

Part: Cover Plates

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description eyt Q’ty | Memo
1 [213002006D Punching Cylinder Cover A HFUHBELEE A 1
2 2821) ;} 3(1)8;8(3)32 Punching Cylinder Cover B TPFUHBRGZEZE B 1
3 2821) ;} 3(1)858825 Shearing Limit Switch Cover YIRS R E = 1
4 [211302021A Scrap Box For Punching LS & 1

213002022E
5 |213002902A ;ﬁ’ gg;gggé‘ Electrical Box BERFEERL 1
52414APL93902
6 [213202022C Front Base Cover FERFEE R EE 1
7 gggD g} ;?8;88} Front Base Cover JEFERT & 1
8 gggD g g?gggg; Rear Base Cover A [EEIEE A 1
9 1213002014 Safety Guard for Angle Shear B SRR 1
10 |213002015 Safety Guard for Bar Shear HI[B| 7R 1
11 {213002016 Safety Guard for Flat Shear BT EERG 1
12 [213002019A Flat Bar Shear Back Plate ERA 1
13 |213002036C Safety Guard For Notching HIFA 22 228 1
14 (211302022 Scrap Box For Notching B S 1
15 [213002035C Notching Cylinder Cover BT R 1
© oo e e |
17 (213002031 Hose Cover e EEGEEHEMNR) 1
18 [213002009A Notching Side Cover A (Front) HEE TN A B 1
19 [213002010A Notching Side Cover B (Rear) ESEER B (12) 1
20 gggD g} ; ?8;88; Rear Base Cover B EfE: = B 1
51 |213010005 Adjust Pushing Screw JBR SR [6] 72 H2 4R 4
211310008B Adjust Pushing Nut JBE B3 [ 5
22 [213010001B Main Pivot Pin BEEE AW i 1
23 |52413YCI135D Foot Switch YC-135D(CE) Hell s el el 2
24 (213210008 Foot Switch Handle HA s BR R AR 2
55 |60S:  56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/87X1300mm  |FE&RIRFEE 1300mm |
60SD: 56320G0061400A Foot Switch Cable 3/8”X1400mm  |ZE 43 {75845 1400mm
26 |56320G0061300A Foot Switch Cable 3/8”X1300mm |43 (& 1300mm 1
27 [56314118036M10 Waist Shaped Knobs 1180-36-M10 |[MF&=ESH 2
28 1213002037 Notching Clear Cover HI A BR T JTEERN 1

IW-60S-2020-02.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Punching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PART3005B.dwg  09,/2011

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD

Part: Punching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description ey Q’ty | Memo
1 |[42RTBQA Retaining Thread PREUR 1
2 212211009 Copper Piece ] A 1
3 211305005B Stripper Adj. Screw (2) FREs P EEIEAR () 1
4 56301C0006010 Set Screw M6X10 I DYAPAYEE] Y o 1

211305090
5 211305006 Stripper Spring LR T R 1
6 56303D00012024045 [Flat Washer M12 AR 2
7 56301A0012090 Hex Bolt M12X90 TN AR T RS 1
8 56303A00005 Spring Washer M5 o A 4
9 56301A0005012 Hex Bolt M5X12 AViEENETT LY ES 4
10 42STBC002 Stripper Clear Cover HIRlEs2E 2R 1
11 OSTED 42STBCO06A Stripper LA 1
42STBC003A-20
12 42STBCO003A-42 Stripper Exchangeable Plate HIRL S5 1
42STBCO03A-52
13 42STBC004 Washer #HH 2
14 5630110005008 Cap Screw M5X8 FEIN7SFL 2
15 212205005C Table Connecting Plate TAEMREH &R 2
19 SD: 2131030024 |unching Table Ruler Sogmm_|'7 7L L{FHLYRIERR | 2
17 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 SR 2
18 56315404192M1032 |Clamp Handle M10X32 LSS 2
19 Si): gg(;gg}}g 56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 PN B IR A 4
20 56301A0010030 Hex Bolt M10X30 TN T TR A 4
21 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 25 A 4
22 SD g g?gggg} g Punching Table A (Main) HFLTAER(A) 1
23 213005002 Punching Table B (Front) HFLTAERR(B) 1
24 [56303A00016 Spring Washer M16 GH 6
25 [56301A0016060 Hex Bolt M16X60 IR BH IR 6
26 |56301C7010060 Set Screw M10X60 IR A i8R 1
27 |56302B0110 Nut M10 JZ0E 2
28 43B1D005SA Die Holder Support TR YRR 1
29 |43B3DMC  |43B3DM900D %:gl/‘gé%)l) i Holder | RE 1
30 56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 PN FE AR T RS 1

IW-60S-2020-02.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

SUNRISE

Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part: Punching Station Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description JEE e T Q’ty | Memo
31 |4IRDI Die ElFL T 1
32 |56305D00606018 Locating Key T B 1
33 [56303D00016032045 Flat Washer M16 SR 6
34 |211305011 T-Shaped Nut M16 T EIE 6
35 213205010 Copper Piece B 2
36 (213202034 Stripper Rear Guard FIRl s s 1
37 [211305004B Stripper Adj. Screw (1) HE BE A EL AR (—) 1
38 [56301A0012025 Hex Bolt M12X25 TN FE AR T RS 4

42RSBQ30A
39 |42RSBQM40B Quick Change Sleeve P LEER 1
42RSBQM50B
40 |41RPI1 Punch [EFL_EA5 1
41 |56301A0006010 Hex Bolt M6X10 TN R T TR A 2
42 |56303A00006 Spring Washer M6 o 25 B 2
43 |56301C0010020 Set Screw M10X20 IEFTAR7S AR 2
44 |52411AZ7312 Limit Switch (eClEl 1
45 |56301A0004025 Hex Bolt M4X25 TN AR SRR A 2
46 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer M4 LR 2
47 56315404163M1020 |Clamp Handle M10X20 EAEE S 1
48 213205004 Stopper Piece X E AL 1
49 56301F0006016 Sunk Head Hex Bolt M6X16  |[MFE /N FE & B 182 2
50 21220500781 Stopper Piece HFLE LS 1
51 213205018B Punching Stopper Guide Yl E L 1
52 213205020 Stopper Guide Base TEALAR & E VE R 2
53 213005015 gg;_cshrgﬁ Stopper Guide Ruler |y oo o7 o pos 11 1) 1
54 [213005141 56306R0080030 Pin @8X30 H 5 08X30 4
55 213205019 Stopper Y-axis Guide Y#hELIEEE 2
56 56301A4006030 Hex Bolt M6X30 VAV GETEL Y 4
57 56315404192M1050 |Clamp Handle M10X50 EAEEUSS 2
58 56309DTA815 Needle Bearing TA815 SR ETEIIK TA8LS 4
59 213005014 2Pz)1;1c5hrglngl Stopper Guide Ruler Yl R R () 1
60 563010005008 Set Screw M5X8 IR AR 2
61 56303B11012025  |Flat Washer M10 LR 2

IW-60S-2020-02.doc




SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw
Model: IW-60S/SD, 80S/SD Part: Punching Station Date: 02/2012
Item Part Number Description JEE e T Q’ty | Memo
62 |42RNBQA Retaining Nut SRR B AN 1
63 |56301C7010045 Set Screw M10X45 BT AR 1
90 2130051218 Punching Stopper Set FLE A ERAH 1

IW-60S-2020-02.doc




SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SUN RISE Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Angle and Bar Shear Station for Double Cylinder Models

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD

Part:_Angle and Bar Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description [EE i Q’ty | Memo
213007001E
213007004 .
1 |213007900C 3130020170 Angle Shear Holddown R ET L] R 1
213002018D
2 |211307005A Angle Holddown Adjusting Plate |L7U§8 /A2 % b% 2
3 (211310009 Angle Holddown Screw LA 58 o S AR 1
4 [56301A0010025 Hex Bolt M10X25 TN FE AR T RS 6
5 [56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 i o A P 6
6 |56301A0020030 Hex Bolt M20X30 TN R T TR 3
7 |56303B00020037040 Flat Washer M20 AR 3
8 |56301C8010030 Set Screw M10X30 IEFTAR7S AR 6
9 |213007003C Angle Shear Moving Blade AEEIY) I B CEED) 1
10 {213007002B Angle Shear Stationary blade AERETT) T B (EE) 2
11 [56301A0014040 Hex Bolt M14X40 VA= ENET LY e 4
12 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 o 2 AP 4
13 [56301A0014050 Hex Bolt M14X50 7N FE AR T IS 3
14 |56303A00014 Spring Washer M14 55 AP 3
213009003
15 213009900 213002012 Rd/Sq Shear Holddown JTEERR 1
213002013A
16 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw AR BT BRBRASENERR | 1
17 |213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece R IEARFT SE 1
18 5630650060030 |Spring Pin @6X30 S 1
19 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown e CR ) 2
20 |56303D00016040070 Flat Washer M16 AR 2
21 (213009001 Rd/Sq Shear Stationary Blade Bl 7] E(EE) 1
22 213009002 Rd/Sq Shear Moving Blade JiTIER(EED) 1
23 (211309004 Rd/Sq Shear Blade Fix Plate 77 ) B EERR 2
24 [56301A0012020 Hex Bolt M12X20 VAV GETEL Y 4
25 [56301C8010040 Set Screw M10X40 1B A AR 4
26 [56302B0110 Nut M10 ] 10

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.
¢ No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
su N RI s E Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409

sales@sunriseiw.com.tw www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Flat Shear Station for IW-60H & IW-S/SD

PART3008A.dwg 04/2010

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Model: IW-60S/SD

Part: Flat Shear Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description ey Q’ty | Memo
1 |213008002 Flat Shear Holddown AR BT R 1
2 |56314DIN633576 Fix Nut for Holddown TEEHEH 1 £ 5) 2
3 |56303B11020040 Flat Washer M16 SR 2
4 213210009 Shear Holddown Screw SRR (BT BB AL B ST 1
5 (213210900 211310011 Holddown Screw End Piece  |FHF2IEEFT I 1
6 5630650060030 Spring Pin @6X30 S 1
7 |211308001C Flat Shear Lower Blade SERETY] T E(E5E) 1
8 [211308002C Flat Shear Upper Blade SEAR BT B GEED) 1

56301A0012030 Hex Bolt M12X30 TN T TR A 3
10 [56301A0012070 Hex Bolt M12X70 7N R T PR 3
11 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 oH 25 B 3
12 [56301C6010065 Set Screw M10X65 IEFTA7S AR 4
13 [56302B0110 Nut M10 e 4
14 |213008001C Flat Shear Table AR SRR 1
15 (213208002A Flat Shear Stopper AR E EBR 2
16 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 VAN LY e 4
17 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 AR 4
18 |211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 TIZIZNE 4
19 [56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 7N FE R T PR S 6
20 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 T R 6

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Notching Station Assembly for Double Cylinder Models

PART3006B.dwg 4/2010

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: TW-60S/SD.80S/SD

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Part: Notching Station

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description ey Q’ty | Memo
1 |213206001A Notcher Top Blade yapi2:yz=R | 1
2 [56301A0018050 Hex Bolt M18X50 TN FE AR T RIS 1
3 |211306004A Notching Stripper (left) BRI 2R () 1
4 |56301A0012035 Hex Bolt M12X35 VA= VT LY e 4
5 156303A00012 Spring Washer M12 g AR 4
6 [56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 TN FE AR T RIS 2
7 |56302B0108 Nut M8 7N FUEIE 2
8 213206003 A Stopper Plate (long) TAEMRE IR 1

211605009A Clamping Plate TENRIE TP 2
10 56301A0010040  |Hex Bolt M10X40 NP TR IR A 4
11 213206002B Notching Table B TAEMR 1
12 (213206100 56301A0008016  |Hex Bolt M8X16 TN R T TR 4
13 56303A00010 Spring Washer M10 o AP 4
14 211606004B Stopper Plate (Short) TAEMRE fir 3R 1
15 2132060058 Notching Table Ruler B X e 2 1
16 213206006A Notching Stopper Guide Ruler |57 YHlifZ < 2
17 |211306005A Notching Stripper (right) BT FIR 2R () 1
18 [211306008D Notching Bolster B TR 1
19 [56301A0010035 Hex Bolt M10X35 7N AR T RS 1
20 |211305012 T-Shaped Nut M12 T ZNE 4
21 [56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 AR 4
22 |56303A00012 Spring Washer M12 oH B B 4
23 [56301A0012050 Hex Bolt M12X50 NP TR A 4
24 |56302B0112 Nut M12 7N IS 6
25 |56303D00012024045 Flat Washer M12 A 4
26 [56301E0012060 Hex Bolt M12X60 CAVAYETEL Y e 2
27 |56301C8012035 Set Screw M12X35 IEFTAR7S AR 4
28 [211306002F Notcher Side Blade yapiZ-uy== 11Vl 2
29 |211306003A Notcher Front Blade Wabi2: Ly 1A 1
30 [56301A0010020 Hex Bolt M10X20 TN FE AR T RIS 4

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan

&
SUN Rlse Tel: 886-4-2359-1190 Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Stroke Adjustment for Double Cylinder Models

Shear Side

1 7 PART3004B.0WG  05/2010

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



SUNRISE

SUNRISE Fluid Power Inc.

Tel: 886-4-2359-1190
sales@sunriseiw.com.tw

No. 7, Road 12, Industrial Zone, Taichung City 407, Taiwan
Fax: 886-4-2359-3409
www.sunriseiw.com.tw

Model: IW-60S/SD  Part: Punch & Shear Limit Switch Adjustment

Sunrise Ironworker Parts List

Date: 02/2012

Item Part Number Description B rh A TE Q’ty | Memo
1 [212204009 Shear Stroke Adjustment Screw IR B IEL% 1
2 |213204903 Shear Stroke Adjustment Rod B R SR 1
3 15630450012 S Clip S-12 SHIHIR 3
4 [52411XCKN2118G11 Limit Switch eCall 5
5 5630140004030 Hex Bolt M4X30 7N AR T RS 10
6 (213204007 Limit Switch Actuator (Side) [REhfEIE 5
7 (213204008 Indicating Pointer IRENFHEET 5
8  [56315404045M625 Clamp Handle M6X25 EAEEUSE 5
9 [211304004A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Base (R Sy o 1
10 |211304005A Stroke Adjustment Rod End Locator |[R & 1
11 [56301A0006016 Hex Bolt M6X16 TN BE R 3
12 |56301H0004008 Cap Screw M4X8 NBHA SRS 5
13 1213202024C Limit Switch Adjustment Plate fEhGE B L pe 2
14 |56303B01008019015 Flat Washer M8 SRR 4
15 [56301A0008016 Hex Bolt M8X16 7N FE AR T S 4
16 |213004900B Punching Stroke Adjustment Bar HFLIRENE 1
17 |56301A0008050 Hex Bolt M8X50 7N FE AR T IS 1
18 |56303A00008 Spring Washer M8 T B A 1
19 |56303B10005010 Flat Washer 5/32” S 10

IW-60S-2020-02.doc



